RESOLUTIONS 2008

- 2008-01 A Resolution to declare all Commission Meetings to be open to public and shall be properly advertised and posted as prescribed by state statutes
- 2008-02 A Resolution for the Open Meetings Act that all meetings of a quorum of members of any board, council, commission, administrative etc to make all meetings open to the public at all times.
- 2008-03 A Resolution for Line Item Transfers with Budgeted Funds for the FY 2007-08 budget.
- 2008-04 A Resolution concerning the establishment of a Moratorium on the Granting of Exemption from the requirements for subdividing land in Torrance County, New Mexico.
- 2008-05 A Resolution by the Torrance County Commission allowing the County Manager to submit a loan application to the NMFA in the about of \$175,000 with the intention of purchasing new pickups for the County Road Department
- 2008-06 Resolution requesting financial assistance from NMDOT for the road department to be able to purchase used highway equipment
- 2008-07 A resolution to accept Public Roads to be Maintained by the County
- 2008-08 A Resolution whereas County Departments are requesting Line Item Transfers for the FY 2007-08 budget
- 2008-09 Resolution authorizing a budget increase in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-10 NOT USED
- 2008-11 A Resolution by the Torrance County Commissioner that the County Manager be authorized to submit a loan application to the NMFA for \$200,00 to update access control and surveillance system at the Judicial Complex and Dispatch
- 2008-12 A Resolution providing for the review of Industrial Revenue Bond Projects by the County of Torrance; Adopting standards for qualification of projects for County of Torrance Industrial Bonds; Adopting Industrial Revenue Bond Policies
- 2008-13 A resolution relating to the Industrial Revenue Bond (High Lonesome Wind Project)

- 2008-14 A Resolution Authorizing Torrance County to Submit an application to the NMSFA to participate in the local DWI Grant and Distribution Program
- 2008-15 A Resolution to accept Public Roads to be maintained by the County
- 2008-16 Resolution whereas County Departments are requesting Line Item Transfers for the FY 2007-08 budget.
- 2008-17 A Resolution to authorize a budget increase in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-18 A Resolution whereas County Departments are requesting Line Item Transfer for the FY 2007-08 budget
- 2008-19 A Resolution to authorize a budget increase in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-20 A Resolution for the Mexican Wolf Reintroduction
- 2008-21 A Resolution to authorize a budget increase in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-22 A Resolution whereas County Departments are requesting Line Item Transfers for the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-23 Whereas the Partnership for a Healthy Torrance County is the designated community health improvement council for Torrance County and has as its mission to improve the quality of dial living for all Torrance County residents through shared services, collaborations and enhancement of health and social service programs.
- 2008-24 A Resolution whereas County Departments are requesting line item transfers with in their budgeted funds in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-25 A Resolution Relating to Administration, Adopting a Volunteer Firefighter Policy
- 2008-26 A Resolution Authorizing the Execution and Delivery of a Loan Agreement and Intercept Agreement by and Between Torrance County and the New Mexico Finance Authority. Gross Receipts Tax
- 2008-27 A Resolution Authorizing he Execution and Delivery of a Loan Agreement and Intercept Agreement by and Between Torrance County and the New Mexico Finance Authority. State Gasoline Tax
- 2008-28 A Resolution in support of Horse Race Trace, Horse Barn Facilities and Related Commercial Activities

- 2008-29 A Resolution Establishing the Solid Waste Management Fee as provided in Ordinance 94-12
- 2008-30 A Resolution to Authorize a Budget Increase in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-31 A Resolution whereas the County Departments are requesting Line Item Transfer within their Budgeted Funds in the FY 2008-08 Budget
- 2008-32 A Resolution Authorizing and Approving Submission of a Completed Application for Finance Assistance and Project Approval to the New Mexico Finance Authority
- 2008-33 A Resolution for Emergency Declaration (wild fire)
- 2008-34 A Resolution for Trigo Fire Victims Safety Net Services
- 2008-35 A Resolution in Support of HR 4598 Removing the Inmate Limitations from Medicaid, Medicare and SSI Benefits for Persons in Custody Pending Disposition of Charges
- 2008-36 A Resolution to Authorize a Budget Increase in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-37 A Resolution whereas County Departments are requesting Line Item Transfer within their Budgeted funds in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-38 A Resolution whereas County Departments are Requesting Line Item Transfers within their Budgeted funds in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-39 A Resolution to Authorize a Budget Increase in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-40 A Resolution for Emergency Declaration (Big Springs Fire)
- 2008-41 A Resolution to Authorize and Support the Application to Submit Capital Outlay Request to New Mexico Aging and Long Term Services Dept.
- 2008-42 A Resolution whereas County Departments are requesting line Item Transfers within their budgeted funds in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-43 A Resolution to Authorize a Budget Increase in the FY 2007-08 Budget
- 2008-44 Not Used
- 2008-45 A Resolution Authorizing the Execution and Delivery of a Loan Agreement and Intercept Agreement by and between Torrance County and the New Mexico Finance Authority for the Purpose of Renovating and Completing the Interior of the McIntosh Fire Department

- 2008-46 A Resolution for the 2008-2009 Budget Adoption (97th Fiscal Year)
- 2008-47 A Resolution in Support of Dedicated and Ongoing State Funding for Updating Regional Water Plans
- 2008-48 A Resolution in support of Road Project CAP-5-09(448)
- 2008-49 A Resolution in support of Road Project SB-7785(78)09
- 2008-50 A Resolution in support of Road Project SP-5-09(081)
- 2008-51 A Resolution Authorizing the County Manager to Apply for a New Mexico Public Regulation Commission Transportation Permit
- 2008-52 A Resolution Adopting an Infrastructure Capital Improvements Plan (ICIP)
- 2008-53 A Resolution whereas County Departments are requesting line item transfers within their funds in the FY 2008-09 Budget
- 2008-54 A Resolution to Authorize a Budget Increase in the FY 2008-09 Budget
- 2008-55 A Resolution of the Board of County Commissioners of Torrance County Authorizing the Submission of a New Mexico Community Development Block Grant Program Application
- 2008-56 A Resolution to Request a time Extension on the 2007/2008 Local Government Road Fund Program for Cooperative Agreement (CAP)
- 2008-57 A Resolution to Request a time Extension on the 2007/2008 Local Government Road Fund Program for Cooperative Agreement (SB)
- 2008-58 A Resolution to Request a time Extension on the 2007/2008 Local Government Road Fund Program for Cooperative Agreement (SP)
- 2008-59 A Resolution Authorizing and Approving Submission of a Completed Application for Financial Assistance and Project Approval to the New Mexico Finance Authority
- 2008-60 A Resolution to Work Toward Statewide Interoperable Communication Among the Area 2 of the Department of Homeland Security/Emergency Management Preparedness Regions.
- 2008-61 A Resolution to Authorize a Budget Increase in the FY 2008-09 Budget

- 2008-62 A Resolution whereas County Departments are requesting Line Item Transfers Within their Budgeted Funds in the FY 2008-09 Budget
- 2008-63 A Resolution whereas County Departments are requesting Line Item Transfers Within their Budgeted Funds in the FY 2008-09 Budget